

# DIGBOI COLLEGE, DIGBOI

## **Academic council / BoS of Affiliating University**

**SESSION: 2022-23** 

## **List of teachers**

- 1. Dr. Jatindra Lahkar
- 2. Dr. Poban Gogoi
- 3. Dr. Roshmi Patowari

Dr. A. Bharali
Professor & Head

email – <u>hodmathdu@dibru.ac.in</u> Phone - 99542 93291 (M)/ 2370251 (O)

Ref: No. DU/MATHS/2022/......

Date: 15/11/2022

দিনাংকঃ ২৮ কাতি, ১৯৪৪ শকাব্দ

То

Dr. Jatindra Lahkar

Department of Mathematics, Digboi College

& Special Invitee, BoS in Mathematics, DU

Sub: Emergent Meeting of the BoS in Mathematics, Dibrugarh University

Sir,

I am writing this to inform you that, an emergent meeting of the Board of Studies (BoS) in Mathematics, Dibrugarh University is scheduled on November 18, 2022, from 10:45 am onwards to discuss the following agenda. A tentative structure of the syllabus, along with some syllabi of other universities are also attached herewith for your consideration.

Please make it convenient to attend the meeting.

#### Agenda:

- 1. Design of UG Syllabus in Mathematics, in the light of NEP 2020
- 2. Any Other Matter

Thanking you,

& Chairperson, BoS in Mathematics

Dibrugarh University

Head
Department Of Mathematics
Dibrugarh University

Department of Education

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH – 786004, ASSAM, INDIA

E.Mail:educationdepartmentdu1965@gmail.com, educationdepartment du@yahoo.co.in

Ref. No.: DU/DE/KPG/BOS/2022/477 Date: 18-11-2022

To,
Dr. Poban Gogoi,
Head,
Department of Education,
Digboi College,
Digboi.

Sub: Invitation for the Meeting of Board of Studies in Education, Dibrugarh University.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to inform you that the meeting of the Board of Studies (BoS) in Education, Dibrugarh University will be held on 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2022 at 10:00 am in the Department of Education, Dibrugarh University to finalize the Draft Structure as well as the syllabi of Four year Undergraduate Programme (FYUGP) in Education as per NEP 2020.

I, therefore, would like to request you kindly to make it convenient to attend the meeting as a Special Invitee of the BoS in Education, D.U.

You will be provided T.A / D. A. as per the University Rules.

With regards,

Yours Sincerely,

[Prof. Krishna Prasad Gogoi]
Head & Chairperson
Board of Studies in Education
Department of Education
Dibrugarh University

Phone: 0373: 2370248 (Off)

Fax: 0373: 2370323 (Off)



OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH

Ref. No. DU/JR-A/6-1/22/1465

Date: 07.12.2022

### **NOTIFICATION**

The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University is pleased to re-constitute the Board of Studies in Physics for drafting the Syllabi of Physics and Electronics of the Four Year Under Graduate Programme (FYUGP), Dibrugarh University with the following members with effect from the academic session 2022-2023 -

1. Prof. P. K. Saikia, Head, Department of Physics, Dibrugarh University	: Chairperson
2. Prof. Kalyan Bhuyan, Department of Physics, Dibrugarh University	: Member
3. Prof. Pankaj Dutta, Department of Physics, Dibrugarh University	: Member
4. Prof. U. D. Goswami, Department of Physics, Dibrugarh University	: Member
5. Dr. Prabwal Jyoti Phukan, Department of Physics, Dibrugarh University	: Member
6. Dr. Bitap Raj Kalita, Department of Physics, Dibrugarh University	: Member
7. Dr. Gouree Shankar Das, Department of Physics, Dibrugarh University	: Member
8. Dr. Rajendra Prasad Borthakur, Moran College, Moran	: Member
9. Dr. Rajib Konwar, Tinsukia College, Tinsukia	: Member
10. Dr. Rashmi Patoary, Digboi College, Digboi	: Member
11. Dr. Ranjan Changmai, DHSK College, Dibrugarh	: Member
12. Dr. Ranjan Kumar Bordoloi, DKD Collekge, Dergaon	: Member
13. Dr. Sumbit Chaliha, Bahona College, Jorhat	: Member
14. Dr. Mathura Nath Borah, D. R. College, Golaghat	: Member
15. Dr. Jayanta Handique, Digboi College, Digboi, Tinsukia	: Member
16. Dr. Kumud Borah, Dhemaji College, Dhemaji	: Member
17. Other Faculty Member(s) of the Department of Physics, Dibrugarh University	: Special Invitee

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B. C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, for kind information.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University, for kind information.

3. The Registrar i/c, Dibrugarh University, for kind information.

4. All the Members of the Board of Studies, Dibrugarh University, for information and needful please.

5. The Academic Officer, Dibrugarh University for information.

6. Files.

(Dr. B. C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.